CITY OF OGLESBY

ORDINANCE NO. 1244-050123

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING A DIRECTOR TO THE ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AGENCY BOARD FOR THE CITY OF OGLESY, LASALLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OGLESBY THIS 15th DAY OF JANUARY, 2024.

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the City Council of the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois, this 15th day of January, 2024...

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF LASALLE)

I, REBECCA CLINARD, certify that I am the duly appointed and acting municipal clerk of the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois.

I further certify that on the 15th day of January, 2024, the corporate authorities of the above municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. 1244-011524, entitled "An Ordinance Appointing a Director to the Illinois Municipal Electric Agency Board for the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois", which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.

The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. 1244-050123, including the Ordinance and cover sheet thereof, was prepared and a copy of such Ordinance was posted in the municipal building, commencing on the 15th day of January, 2024, and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of the Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request in the office of the municipal clerk.

Dated in Oglesby, Illinois, this 15th day of January 15, 2024.

	REBECCA CLINARD, City Clerk
(SEAL)	

ORDINANCE NO. 1244-011524

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING A DIRECTOR TO THE ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AGENCY BOARD FOR THE CITY OF OGLESY, LASALLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, the City of Oglesby is a Member of the Illinois Municipal Electric Agency; and

WHEREAS, each Member of the Agency is entitled to appoint a representative on the Board of Directors of the Illinois Municipal Electric Agency, which representative is to be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has appointed himself, JASON CURRAN, who is the Mayor of the City of Oglesby, to be the City's appointed representative on the Illinois Municipal Electric Agency Board of Directors.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OGLESBY, LASALLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The recitals contained in the preamble to this Ordinance are incorporated by reference as if set out in full herein.
- 2. The City does hereby appoint its Commissioner of Public Property, , to be the City's appointed representative on the Illinois Municipal Electric Agency Board of Directors and said appointment is hereby confirmed, said appointment to be effective May 1, 2023, and his appointment shall continue until his successor is duly appointed, confirmed and seated. Said representative shall have full power and authority to vote as the representative of the City of Oglesby in conjunction with all Illinois Municipal Electric Agency matters.
- 3. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances or provisions of the Municipal Code or any Resolution, Rule or Regulation of the City of Oglesby which are inconsistent with the

dictates of this Ordinance are hereby stricken and repealed.

4. This Ordinance will be in full force and effect after its passage, approval, and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

PRESENTED, PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Oglesby, LaSalle County, Illinois, this 1st day of May, 2023.

TERRY M. EUTIS	AYE;	NAY;	ABSENT;	PASS	
GREGORY MCDERMOTT	AYE;	NAY;	ABSENT;	PASS	
ANTONIO STEFANELLI	AYE;	NAY;	ABSENT;	PASS	
RICHARD BALDRIDGE	AYE;	NAY;	ABSENT;	PASS	
JASON CURRAN	AYE;	NAY;	ABSENT;	PASS	
	JASON CURRAN, Mayor				
ATTEST:					
REBECCA CLINARD, City Clerk					